

Mardi Gras Parade Safety Committee Monday, August 19, 2024 @ 6 PM

Bayou Terrebonne Distillers | 8043 W Main Street, Houma, LA 70360

- 1) Call meeting to order
- 2) Prayer
- 3) Pledge of Allegiance
- 4) Roll Call
- 5) Discussion on the status, location, and identification of Mardi Gras Parade Safety Committee records and rules
- 6) Discussion on Mardi Gras Parade Safety Committee authority under Article II of Chapter 19 of the TPCG Code, including the Committee's authority to sanction and/or exclude organizations, floats, and/or individuals
- 7) Discussion on Matters of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government related to the Mardi Gras Parade Safety Committee
- 8) Discussion of Law Enforcement Matters as related to the Mardi Gras Parade Safety Committee
- 9) Discussion of Mardi Gras Parades
- 10) Discussion of Irish Italian Parade
- 11) Discuss and schedule next meeting of the Mardi Gras Safety Committee Meeting
- 12) Adjournment

Contact Leilani Adams at <u>ladams@tpcg.org</u> or 985-873-6401 for questions regarding this agenda.